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Attività didattica – Programmazione 

Teaching activties – Planning 
 

Anno Accademico/Academic Year 2023-2024 
 

Seminar activities on/Attività seminariale su 

EU Research Project Design 
Progettazione della Ricerca Europea 

 
Target curricula: n. 1 BENI CULTURALI E AMBIENTALI – MEMORIA, TUTELA, DIRITTI 

n. 2 SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGIES FOR CULTURAL HERITAGE 
 
Date – 22 February 2024, h13.30-18.30 CET 
Mode – in presence (at aula Gershevitch, Palazzo Verdi, via Pasolini 13) and online (on MS Teams, 
link HERE) 
Organizer: Fausto Tinti, Associate Professor of Zoology, PhD in Cultural and Environmental 
Heritage, University of Bologna 
 
Panellist, lecture and scheduled agenda 
 

Speaker/Role/Organisation/contact Seminar Title Timing 
Valentina Airi & Alessandro Zamboni 
Research Developer – Social Sciences and Humanities & Excellent 
Science, Research Services Division (ARIC) University of Bologna, 
valentina.airi2@unibo.it, a.zamboni@unibo.it 

How the European Research Council (ERC) and 
the Marie Skłodowska-Curie Actions (MSCA) 
contribute to attracting talented researchers 
from around the world to Europe 

13.30 

Roberta Mazza 
Associate Professor in Papyrology, Dept. Cultural Heritage, 
University of Bologna, r.mazza@unibo.it 

Research Impact and the Humanities: A Case 
Study from the British Excellence Framework 
2022 

15.30 

Pausa  16.00 

Stefano Benazzi 
Full Professor in Anthropology, Dept. Cultural Heritage 
University of Bologna, stefano.benazzi@unibo.it 

Sharing the experience of my journey in the 
ERC world 

16.15 

Jeffrey Theodore Kotyk 
Research Fellow, Dept. Cultural Heritage, University of 
Bologna, jeffrey.kotyk@unibo.it 

Applying for the Marie Skłodowska-Curie 
Actions 

16.45 

Fausto Tinti 
Associate Professor in Zoology, Dept. Biological, Geological & 
Environmental Sciences, University of Bologna, 
fausto.tinti@unibo.it 

Tutoring Early-Stage-Researcher: the 
contribution of supervisor to ESR applications 
and career 

17.15 

Questions and Answers 17.45 
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